## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Ruler WANG | 03/28/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.                        |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 22, CHIEN-KUO ROAD, TAICHUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE |  |
| City:           | TAICHUNG  |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29280029 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP11661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP11661\_desapp\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0444

500276756

OP 840.00 292

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| (1) Ruler WANG                  | (hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), residing |  |  |
|---------------------------------|---|--|--|
| at (1) 22, Chien-Kuo I          | Road, Taichung Export Processing 2                    | Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C  |  |
| witnesseth: WHEREAS             | , the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have                        | invented/owned certain new   | and useful   |
|                                 | N entitled PATICET                                    |  |  |
|                                 | N entitled <u>FAUCET</u> scrial No.                   |  |  |
| WITH                            | Serial ING.   | as mon on  |  |
| and set forth in an application | cation for Letters Patent of                          |  | , executed   |
| simultaneously herewith         | and WHEREAS. (1) GLOBE U                              | NION INDUSTRIAL CORP   |  |
| (hereinafter referred to        | as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) GLOB                          | E UNION INDUSTRIAL   |  |
| CORP                            | , having bis/their residen                            | ces/s at (1) 22, Chien-Kuo Ro  | ad, Taichung Export  |
| Processing Zone, Taichu         |   |  |  |
| are desirous of acquiring       | g the entire right, title and interes                 | t in and to said inventions and  | I said application for   |
| Letters                         |   |  |  |
| Patent of                       | , and in and to any Letters Pat                       | tent or Patents,   | or foreign   |
| to be obtained therefore        |   |  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE,                 | TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONG                               | CERN: Be it known that in con  | nsideration of the   |
| payment by                      |   |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIG             | SNOR/S of the sum corresponding                       | g to Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the  | receipt of which is hereby   |
|                                 | other good and valuable considera                     | •  | -  |
|                                 | nd exclusive right, titled and inter                  | •  |  |
|                                 |   |  |  |
| to be obtained therefore        | on said application or any confit                     | mation, division, renewal, sub   | stitute or reissue thereof   |
| for the full term or term       | s for which the same may be gran                      | ited.  |  |
|                                 | ovenant/s that no assignment sale                     |  | nas/have been or will be   |
|                                 | aich would conflict with this assign                  |  |  |
|                                 | ovenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will                        |  | wided promptly with all  |
|                                 | ments relating to said application                    | - "  | - "  |
| -                               | ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as                        |  | , and the second |
|                                 | ly execute and deliver to ASSIGN                      | •  | _  |
| papers, instrument or           | iy execute that deniver to hadden                     | visites of the thoritogal rogacies   | oneacte tary accents   |
|                                 | ply for, obtain, maintain and enfo                    | orce soid annlication, soid ince   | entiror and spid Latters   |
| , ,                             | cessary or desirable to carry out to                  | 2.1  | addicant satu Esticis  |
|                                 | OF, have hereunto set band and s                      | • •  | March 2006   |
| SIGNATURE:                      | cor, have nervanio see dand and                       | day or   | march, 2000  |
| SKOINAKONE.                     |   |  |  |
|                                 | A 0 111   |  |  |
| ASSIGNOR:                       | Letter Wang   |  |  |
| ASSIGNOR.                       | Ruler WANG  | Andrew Agents and a  |  |
|                                 | Rulet WARNES  | - Andrewson - Andr |  |
| . 00163                         |   | \$".a  |  |
| ASSIGNEE:                       | **************************************                |  |  |

RECORDED: 05/15/2007 REEL: (

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0445